BID AWARD RECOMMENDATION

To: Council Chair Date: January 20, 2022

Through: Dave Somers, County Executive

From: Purchasing Division Bid No: PW-22-003SB

General Legislative Session: January 26, 2022 <u>Engineer's Estimate</u>:

Product/Service: Cathcart Culvert #1 Rehabilitation \$523,600.00

Owner/User Department: Contract Award Amount:

Public Works The recommended award is 19.17%

lower than the estimate.

BRIEF DESCRIPTION:

A formal bid was issued for Cathcart Culvert #1 Rehabilitation. This project includes the rehabilitation of two culverts by the method of resin-impregnated Cured-In-Place Pipe (CIPP). Work shall take place beneath the intersection of two services roads located at the Snohomish County Cathcart Way Operations Center. All work is in accordance with the Contract Plans, Contract Provisions and the 2021 WSDOT Standard Specifications.

Funding: Snohomish County funds

BIDDERS:

Allied Plumbing & Pumps LLC dba Allied Trenchless
Balaji Logistics Inc. dba Builders Supply
\$423,300.00
\$582,957.85

The lowest responsible bidder is **Allied Plumbing & Pumps LLC dba Allied Trenchless** in the amount of **\$423,300.00** plus applicable Washington State Sales Tax.

AWARD AUTHORITY:

This contract award recommendation is before the County Council for approval to award in accordance with Snohomish County Code section 3.04.120, "Competitive bidding," and section 3.04.140(3) and (8), "Award, execution, by whom," which establish the County Council as the award authority for contracts subject to bidding requirements greater than \$250,000.

AWARD RECOMMENDATION:

The Purchasing Manager, or designee, has electronically recommended this bid award on ECAF 2022-0057.

The County Executive, or designee has electronically recommended this bid award on ECAF 2022-0057.

APPROVED:

Council Chair Date